

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 28543 OF 2022

Sitaram Shivram Chavan And Ors.

...Appellants.

Versus

The Union Of India, Thr. The General Manager,
Central-Railway, Mumbai

...Respondent

*Mr. Saurabh Desai i/by Adv. Apoorv Vijay Singh for the Appellants.
None for the Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : MAY 9, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Considering the issue involved in the present Appeal which arises out of the judgment passed by Railway Claims Tribunal, the same can be decided finally at the admission stage.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on **8th August, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]